10:16 AM

10/06/21
Accrual Basis

Oregon High School

Trial Balance
As of September 30, 2021

Sep 30, 21
Dehit Credit

Oregon HS Activity Account 134,6566.77
32000 - Retained Earnings 135,654.62
2020 Class 1,182.00
2021 Class 1,774.50
2023 Class 15.00
2024 Class 656.63
2025 Class 1,438.47
Art 719.52
Band 1,447.35
Boost-SCP 233.62
Choir 50.00
Club 9 147.05
FFA 4,672.80
Industrial Arts 2,110.51
Library 14.00
Musical 50.00
OHS HAWKS 1,002.64
Parking Tags 3,440.69
Ron's Garden 439.07
Scholarships 1,500.00
Service 177.56
Social Entrepreneurship 85.46
Student Council 2,741.98
Yearbook 465.00

TOTAL 147,367.12 147,357.12
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10:15 AM
10/06/21

Oregon High School
Reconciliation Summary

Oregon HS Activity Account, Period Ending 10/31/2021

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 24 items
Deposits and Credits - § items

Total Cleared Transactions
Gleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items

Total Uncleared Transactlons
Register Balanhce as of 10/31/2021

Ending Balance

Oct 31, 21
133,406.96
-8,266.92
12,260.82
3,803.90
137,400.86
-3,102.83
-3,102.83
134,298.03
134,298.03
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Oregon High School

10:15 AM
10/06/21 Reconciliation Detail
Oregon HS Activity Account, Period Ending 10/31/2021
Type Date Num Name Chr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 133,408.96
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 24 items
Check 08/06/2021 17337 Samantha Bowers X -207.42 -207.42
Check 08/18/2021 17344 Western lllinois Univ... X -1,000.00 -1,207.42
Check 08/31/2021 17351 Spahn & Rose Lum... X -1,712.68 -2,920.10
Check 09/01/2021 17352 Andy Eckardt X -200.00 -3,120.10
Check 09/01/2021 17353 Culligan of Dixen X -83.30 -3,203.40
Check 09/02/2021 17354 Jim Turffs X -14.00 -3,217.40
Check 09/07/2021 17356 Hank Neyens X -251.87 -3,469.27
Check 09/07/2021 17355 Alice Starkey X -212.70 -3,681.97
Check 09/08/2021 17357 Walsworth X -1,000.00 -4,681.97
Check 08/14/2021 17360 Game-Day Apparel, ... X -1,182.00 -5,863.97
Check 09/14/2021 17362 Angela Reynolds X -619.75 -6,483.72
Check 09/14/2021 17361 QCUSD 220 X -18.33 -6,502.05
Check 09/20/2021 17366 Sodexo America, LLC X -144.00 -6,646.05
Check 09/20/2021 17368 Anthony Bauer X -65.00 -6,711.06
Check 08/20/2021 17367 Chelsea Eden X -37.657 -6,748,62
Check 09/20/2021 17364 Dominic Cozzi X -17.88 -6,766.50
Check 09/21/2021 17373 Sound Solution X -326.00 -7,091.50
Check 089/21/2021 17370 Fischers, Inc, X -284.50 -7,376.00
Check 09/21/2021 17371 Fischers, Inc. X -23.36 -7,399.38
Check 0972712021 17379 Andy Eckardt X ~800.00 -7,999.36
Check ‘ 08/27/2021 17376 Dy Mowry X -145.17 -8,144.53
Check 09/27/2021 17374 QOgle County Health X -40.00 -8,184.53
Check 0972712021 17377 Angela Sowl X -32.39 -8,216.92
Check 09/29/2021 17380 Janet Greenwood X -50.00 -8,266.92
Total Checks and Payments -8,266.02 -8,266.92
Deposits and Credits - 8 items
Checlc 03/13/2020 17012 Phil Labash X 0.00 0.00
Check 08/10/2020 17078 Chris Lewis X 0.00 0.00
Deposit 09/03/2021 X 878.00 878.00
Deposit 09/10/2021 X 1,107.48 1,985.48
Check 09/13/2021 17358 Grace McAvoy X 0.00 1,985.48
Deposit 09/21/2021 X 420477 6,190.25
Deposit 09/30/2021 X 27.02 6,217.27
Deposit 09/30/2021 X 6,043.55 12,260.82
Total Deposits and Credits 12,260.82 12,260.82
Total Cleared Transactions 3,893.90 3,993.90
Cleared Balance 3,993.90 137,400.86
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items
Check 01/27/2021 17188 Darren Knuth 3017 -30.17
Check 08/06/2021 17332 Oregon / Mt Morris F... -23.00 -63.17
Check 08/31/2021 17350 Sandwich Schools ... -200.00 -253.17
Check 09/13/2021 17359 Deanna Severson -800.00 -1,053.17
Check 09/20/2021 17363 Pro-Tuff Decals -479.31 -1,532.48
Check 08/20/2021 17365 MCHS -150.00 -1,682.48
Check 09/21/2021 17369 Blick Art Materials -303.24 -1,985.82
Check 09/21/2021 17372 Alyssa Leary -71.27 -2,057.09
Check 09/27/2021 17378 Hlinois Asscciation F... -640.00 -2,697.09
Check 09/27/2021 17375 IAVAT -48.00 -2,745.09
Check 10/01/2021 17381 Kim Radostits -357.74 -3,102.83
Total Checks and Payments -3,102.83 -3,102.83
Total Uncleared Transactions -3,102.83 -3,102.83
Register Balance as of 10/31/2021 891.07 134,298.03
Ending Balance 891.07 134,298.03
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11:36 AM Oregon High School

10/07/21 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basls All Transactions
Oct1, 21

Income
2019 Class 0.00
2020 Class 7,844.07
2021 Class 0.00
2022 Class 4,306.05
2023 Class 3,801.80
2024 Class 2,631.63
2025 Class 1,438.47
Art 2,728.35
Band 2,910.64
Bass Fishing 0.60
Boost-SCP 2,890.78
Bridge Building Team 607.48
Choir 12,668.43
Chub 9 11,146.91
Drama Club 6,935.91
FCA 482.92
FFA 20,171.91
Hawk Force 230.04
Health 1,132,50
HOSA Chapter Oregon High School 1,013.55
Industrial Arts 5,448.60
International Club 138.14
Library 1,525.86
Literary Magazine 118.65
Locks 21412
Musical 3,360.36
Newspaper 390.76
NHS 211.83
OHS HAWKS 5410.77
Open Program 2,167.22
P.E. Uniforms 28,50
Parking Tags 21,710.26
Premier Scholar 579.85
Ron's Garden 1,439.07
Scholarships -5,618.18
Science 500.95
Service 103.79
Social Entrepreneurship 5,830.16
Student Council 4,794.08
Student Hardship 1,260.41
Sunshine Fund 560.00
Tutoring Hawks Takes Flight 508.24
Yearbook 676.56
Total Income 134,298.03
Expense 0.00
Net Income 134,298.03
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